
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 10814119

Procuring Entity PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION- CENTRAL OFFICE

Title RFP NO. 2024-31 PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE:
PASSENGER VAN

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: RFP NO. 2024-31

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicles

Approved Budget for the
Contract: PHP 2,700,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Kylie Kaur M. Dado
Attorney III/BAC Secretary
P. Paredes corner Morayta
St.,
Sampaloc
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1008
63-2-53100037

bac@prc.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 5

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 03/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 02/05/2024 15:53 PM

Closing Date / Time 14/05/2024 12:00 PM

Description

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Negotiated Procurement
RFP No. 2024-31

Date: _________________
Contact Person: ______________________________________________
Name of Company: ____________________________________________
Contact Details: _______________________________________________
PHILGEPS Registration Number (required): _________________________

The PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION – CENTRAL OFFICE (PRC-CO) with address at P. Paredes Street,
Sampaloc, Manila, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting you to participate in the PROCUREMENT
FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE: PASSENGER VAN (RFP No. 2024-31) under Negotiated
Procurement – Two Failed Bidding under Section 53.1 of the Revised 2016 Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR)
of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9184.

NAME OF PROJECT: RFP No. 2024-31- PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE:
PASSENGER VAN

The Negotiated Procurement for the Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicle: Passenger Van (RFP No. 2024-31) will be
undertaken in accordance with Section 53.1 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. No. 9184 hence, the proprietary source
or exclusive dealer is invited to submit an accomplished open quotation/proposal personally, by mail/courier, through
facsimile No. (02) 5-310-0037, or via email at bac@prc.gov.ph using the “PRC Official Forms” provided herein duly
signed by the owner or his duly authorized representative.

In addition to the quotation/proposal, copies of the following eligibility requirements (or its equivalent) are required
to be submitted:”

1. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit;

In exceptional cases where the Local Government Unit (LGU) concerned has not yet released the Mayor’s Permit,
Bidders, in lieu of the valid Mayor’s Permit may submit substantial proof of renewal of Mayor’s Permit, such as Official
Receipt of payment.

2. PhilGEPS Registration;
3. The statement identifying the Bidder’s Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) similar to the contract to be bid
within the period from January 2020 prior to the date of submission and opening of bids, equivalent to at least 50%
of the ABC, which is ₱ 1,350,000.00 only;

For this purpose, similar contracts shall refer to contracts for the procurement of motor vehicle, indicating the
following:

1. Name of the contract;
2. Date of the contract;
3. Contract duration;
4. Owner’s name and address;
5. Kinds of goods/services;
6. Amount of completed contract, adjusted by the Bidder to current prices using PSA’s consumer price index, if

Help

5/2/24, 3:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10814119 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


necessary for meeting the SLCC requirement;
7. Date of delivery; and
8. End User’s acceptance or Official Receipt(s) or Sales Invoice issued for the contract, if completed, which shall be
attached to the statements;

4. Bid Securing Declaration (original and notarized)
5. Latest Income/Business Tax Return (for ABCs above Php 500,000);
6. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement; and
7. Duly notarized Secretary’s Certificate for partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture, or Special Power
of Attorney as representative for sole proprietorship.

IDs of the Secretary or the Representative shall be attached.

• For individual, the BIR Certificate of Registration may be submitted in lieu of DTI Registration and Mayor’s Permit.
• For procurement requiring Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration, Certificate of Platinum membership may be
submitted in lieu of the said documents.

PRC assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify proponents for any expenses incurred in the
preparation of the proposal.

PRC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations, and to impose additional terms and conditions as it
may deem proper.

We are furnishing you herewith a copy of the posted Request for Quotation with Annexes “A” and “B” for your
reference.

The PRC-CO will hold the Negotiation on May 07, 2024, at 3:00 PM via videoconferencing or in person. For proper
coordination, all interested bidders are hereby required to submit a Letter of Intent to Participate via email to
bac@prc.gov.ph on or before May 06, 2024.
Bid opening shall be on May 14, 2024 at 1:30 PM therefore, bids/proposals must be received by the BAC Secretariat
at the address given below on or before May 14, 2024 at 12:00 NN.

Bidders may attend the bid opening via videoconferencing or in person.

For inquiries, please refer to:

ATTY. KYLIE KAUR M. DADO
Secretary, Bids and Awards Committee
BAC Office, 4 th Floor, PRC Annex Building
P. Paredes Street, Sampaloc, Manila
bac@prc.gov.ph
+63 (2) 5310-0037

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

L. LOUIS P. VALERA
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee
Assistant Commissioner, PRC
Other Information
Please see attached for your reference or visit www.prc.gov.ph

Created by Kylie Kaur M. Dado

Date Created 02/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

5/2/24, 3:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10814119 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

